Walkabout Timetable 2024

HOUSING ASSOCIATION

It’s that time again folks!

Come along, join us on our regular Estate Walkabouts, and have a say in how you would
like your area improved. See the dates and times in your area as listed below. If you
are not able to come along on the day, you can still be involved.

Contact us on: (01382) 903545, or alternatively email us at queries@abertayha.co.uk.
You can highlight any improvements you think would enhance your estate and have an
influence in any decisions we make.

‘Enhancing the quality of life in our communities’

Date

06/03/2024

13/03/2024

20/03/2024

27/03/2024

03/04/2024

10/04/2024

17/04/2024

Time

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

Area

Fintryside East includes:
79-112 Fintryside

Central Fintry North includes:
Finella Place, Finella Gardens &
Finella Terrace

Fintry South 1 includes:

8-20 Fintryside, 24 Longhaugh Road,
28-30 Fintryside and 1-27 Findale
Street

Fintry South 2 includes:
Fintry Crescent, 43-46 Finlaggan
Crescent, Finedon Terrace

Fintry North 1 includes:
Grampian Gardens, Grampian Close,
Amond Gardens & Amond Way

Fintry North 2 includes:
Cheviot Crescent, Cheviot Rise,
Finglas Street

Fintry North West 1 includes:
Fintry Drive (147 onward ) Finmore
Street/Place & Findchapel Place

Meeting point

79 Fintryside

1 Finella Place

8 Fintryside

43 Finlaggan Crescent

2 Grampian Gardens

2 Cheviot Crescent

Abertay Office

Officers

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer




24/04/2024

01/05/2024

08/05/2024

15/05/2024

22/05/2024

29/05/2024

05/06/2024

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

Fintry South West 1 includes:
Fintry Drive (141 down) Findhorn
Street, Findhorn Place

Fintry South West 2 includes:
Finavon Street, Finavon Place,
Finavon Terrace

Central Fintry South includes:
Findcastle Street, Findcastle Place
Findcastle Terrace

Fintry North West 2 includes:
Findowrie Street & Place

Fintry Northwest 4 includes:
Finlow Terrace/Place, Longhaugh
Road

Fintry Mains includes:

Fintry Mains & 143 — 145 Fintry Drive

Fintry Road

141 Fintry Drive

44 Finavon Street

Finmill Centre

1 Findowrie Street

2 Finlow Terrace

Retirement Complex

1 Fintry Road

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer

Housing Officer

Maintenance Officer
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