

## **Walkabout Timetable 2024**

## It's that time again folks!

Come along, join us on our regular Estate Walkabouts, and have a say in how you would like your area improved. See the dates and times in your area as listed below. If you are not able to come along on the day, you can still be involved.

Contact us on: **(01382) 903545**, or alternatively email us at **queries@abertayha.co.uk**. You can highlight any improvements you think would enhance your estate and have an influence in any decisions we make.

## 'Enhancing the quality of life in our communities'

Date	Time	Area	Meeting point	Officers
06/03/2024	10.00	<b>Fintryside East</b> includes: 79-112 Fintryside	79 Fintryside	Housing Officer
13/03/2024	10.00	Central Fintry North includes: Finella Place, Finella Gardens & Finella Terrace	1 Finella Place	Maintenance Officer
20/03/2024	10.00	Fintry South 1 includes: 8-20 Fintryside, 24 Longhaugh Road, 28-30 Fintryside and 1-27 Findale Street	8 Fintryside	Housing Officer
27/03/2024	10.00	Fintry South 2 includes: Fintry Crescent, 43-46 Finlaggan Crescent, Finedon Terrace	43 Finlaggan Crescent	Maintenance Officer
03/04/2024	10.00	Fintry North 1 includes: Grampian Gardens, Grampian Close, Amond Gardens & Amond Way	2 Grampian Gardens	Housing Officer
10/04/2024	10.00	Fintry North 2 includes: Cheviot Crescent, Cheviot Rise, Finglas Street	2 Cheviot Crescent	Maintenance Officer
17/04/2024	10.00	Fintry North West 1 includes: Fintry Drive (147 onward ) Finmore Street/Place & Findchapel Place	Abertay Office	Housing Officer

24/04/2024	10.00	Fintry South West 1 includes: Fintry Drive (141 down) Findhorn Street, Findhorn Place	141 Fintry Drive	Maintenance Officer
01/05/2024	10.00	Fintry South West 2 includes: Finavon Street, Finavon Place, Finavon Terrace	44 Finavon Street	Housing Officer
08/05/2024	10.00	Central Fintry South includes: Findcastle Street, Findcastle Place Findcastle Terrace	Finmill Centre	Maintenance Officer
15/05/2024	10.00	Fintry North West 2 includes: Findowrie Street & Place	1 Findowrie Street	Housing Officer
22/05/2024	10.00	Fintry Northwest 4 includes: Finlow Terrace/Place, Longhaugh Road	2 Finlow Terrace	Maintenance Officer
29/05/2024	10.00	<b>Fintry Mains</b> includes: Fintry Mains & 143 – 145 Fintry Drive	Retirement Complex	Housing Officer
05/06/2024	10.00	Fintry Road	1 Fintry Road	Maintenance Officer

Abertay Housing Association Limited is a Registered Charity SC030152 147 Fintry Drive, Dundee DD4 9HE Tel: 01382 903545 www.abertayha.co.uk